
 
Hotlines of the Embassies and Consulates General  

of the Republic of Azerbaijan abroad 

 
 

 

Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Federative Republic of Germany 

Address: Hubertusallee 43, 14193 Berlin, Deutschland 

Tel.: +49302191613 

E-mail: berlin@mission.mfa.gov.az; consul_berlin@mfa.gov.az 
Hotline : +493021916158 

 

Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the United States of America 

Address: 2741 34th str. N.W., Washington, DC 20008, USA 

Tel.: +12023373500, +12023375912 

E-mail: washington@mission.mfa.gov.az 

Hotline : +493021916153 

 

Consulate General of the Republic of Azerbaijan in Los Angeles 
Address: 11766 Wilshire Blvd.#1410 Los Angeles CA 90025 
Tel.: +13104449101 
Email: losangeles@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +13104474616 
 

 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Argentine 
Address: Maure 2151, Capital Federal, Buenos Aires, (C1426CTN) Argentina 
Tel.: +541147773655 
E-mail: buenosaires@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +5491137764815 
 

 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Australia  
Address: 5 Mialli Place O’Malley, ACT 2606, Canberra, Australia 
Tel.: +61-2-6290-5600 
Email: canberra@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +61 447 777 405 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Austria 
Address: Hügelgasse 2, 1130 Wien 
Tel.: +4314031322 
Email: vienna@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +43676844509888 
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Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Belarus 
Address: Minsk 220113, Starovilenskiytrakt str. 5 
Tel.: +375173003759 
E-mail: minsk@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline : +375296875440 

 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Kingdom of Belgium  
Address: Avenue de Tervueren 282-284, 1150 Brussels, Belgium 
Tel. : +3223401400 
E-mail : brussels@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +32484412661 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the United Arab Emirates 
Address: Al Ghawiali Street Villa – 4, Abu Dhabi 
Tel.: +97126662848 
E-mail: abudhabi@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +971509710509 
  
Consulate General of the Republic of Azerbaijan in Dubai 
Address: Dubai, Jumeirah, Al Safa 2, 19a str., villa 9 
Tel.: +97143883727 
Email: dubai@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +971554822828 

 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Bulgaria 
Address: Sofia 1113, C.Darwin str. 6 
Tel.: +35928170070 
Email: sofia@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +359894092525 

 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the United Kingdom of Great Britain and 
Nothern Irland  
Address: 4 Kensington Court, London W8 5DL, UK 
Tel.: +442079383412,+442079385482 
E-mail: london@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotlines: +447387352266 whatsapp: +447810002168 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Bosnia and Herzegovina 
Address:DzemalaBijedica 305, 71210, Ilidza, Sarajevo 
Tel: +38733695802 /803 /804 
Email:sarajevo@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +38762299900 

 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Federative Republic of Brazil  
Address: SHİS Qİ9, conjunto 15, casa 15, Lago Sul, Brasilia –DF CEP: 71625-150 
Tel.: +556132539803 /9805 
E-mail: brasilia@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline:+5561983940 
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Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of South Africa  
Address: 302 AlbertStreet, Waterkloof, Pretoria, South Africa: 
Tel.: +27123461018 /0829 
E-mail:pretoria@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline:+27606803142 

 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Czech Republic  
Address: NaZatorce 783/17, Praha 6 – Bubenec, 16000, Czech Republic 
Tel.: +420246032424 
E-mail: prague@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +420776677676, +420731453555 

 
Office of the Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Chile 
Avenida NuevaTajamar 481, Edificio World Trade Center, Torre Norte, Piso 6, Oficina 
604,7550099 - Las Condes, Santiago, Chile 
Tel.: +56222477999 
E-mail: dipmissiyasantiago@mail.az  
Hotline: +56971356344 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan n to the People’s Republic of China  
Address: Qijiayuan Diplomatic Compound Villa 3-3,100600 Beijing 
Tel.:+861065324614 
E-mail:pekin@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +8615624959899 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Federative Democratic Republic of   
Ethiopia 
Address: KolfeKeranio, Woreda 9,H.No.2467 
Tel.:+251113691586 
E-mail:addisababa@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline:+251929918234 
 

Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Estonia 
Address: Piritatee 20 T, Tallinn 10127, Estonia 
Tel.:+3726405050 
E-mail:tallinn@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline:+37253606698 

 

Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the People’s Democratic Republic of Algeria 
Address: Algeria, Heydara district, AbuNuvas str., 29/bis 
Tel.: +21321605018, +21321601519 
E-mail: algeriamission@gmail.com 
Hotline: +213540606060 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of France 

Address: 78, Avenue d ‘iena, 75116 Paris 

Tel.: +33144186020, +33144186023 

E-mail.: paris@mission.mfa.gov.az 

Hotline: +330144186023 
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Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to Georgia 
Address: 4, V.Gorgasalist.,0114 Tbilisi, Georgia 
Tel:+995322242220 
E-mail: tbilisi@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline:+995577065050 
 
Consulate General of the Republic of Azerbaijan in Batumi 
Address: Parnavar Mepekuch. 62, Batumi str., 6010 Georgia 
Tel.: +995422271644 
E-mail: batumi@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +995555475533 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of India 
Address: 41, Paschimi Marg, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi – 110057, India 
Tel.: +911126152228 
E-mail: newdelhi@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +919899096482 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Croatia 
Address: Srebrnjak 104, Zagreb 10000 
Tel.: +38516438900 
E-mail: zagreb@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +385993355330 
 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to Indonesia 
Address: JL Karang Asem Tehngah block C 5 no 20 Kuningan Timur, Jakarta 12950 
Tel.:+622125554408 
E-mail: jakarta@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline:+6281295622297; +6281293596611 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan  
Address: 11185, Amman, Ali-Kursiarea, Al Avabedstr. 13, P.O.Box: 851894.11185   
Tel.:+96265933231 /5525 
E-mail: amman@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +96277004433 

 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Islamic Republic of Iran 
Address: 16, Rastovan St., 3rd Neyestan St., Pasdaran. Tehran, Iran  
Tel.: +982122554255, +982122558299 
E-mail:tehran@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline:+989105595610 
 
Consulate General of the Republic of Azerbaijan in Tabriz 
Address: Tabriz, Valiasr, Arif str. 9 
Tel.: +984133334802/03/04 
E-mail: tabriz@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +989020951383 
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Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Iraq 
Address: Green zone, Hay Al-kindi, Quarter 215, Street 15, Building 15, Baghdad, Iraq 
Tel.: +9647701759009 / 08 
E-mail: baghdad@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline:+9647715771376 
 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Kingdom of Spain  
Address: Ronda de Avutarda 38, 28043, Madrid 
Tel.: +34917596010 
E-mail: madrid@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline:+34673510810 

 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Kingdom of Sweden  
Address: Barnhusgatan 3, 111 23, Stockholm 
Tel.:+4686615850/3 
E-mail: stockholm@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +46 76 201 69 57 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Confederation of Switzerland  
Address: Kramburgstrasse10, CH-3006 Bern, Switzerland 
Tel.:+41313505040 
E-mail: bern@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +41782273635 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Italy  
Address:  Viale Regina Margherita 1, 00198, Roma 
Tel.:+39 06 8530 5557; 
E-mail: rome@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +39 349 8155582 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to Canada 
Address: Suite 1203, 275 Slater Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1P 5H9 
Tel.:+16132880497 
E-mail: ottawa@mission.mfa.gov.az, reception@azembassy.ca, consul@azembassy.ca 

Hotline: +16132206575 
 
Office of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Columbia 
Address: Calle 113, 2-90, Bogota-Colombia 
Tel.: +5712158157 
 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Korea 
Address: 63, Itaewon-ro 45-gil, Yongsan-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 04348 
Tel.:+8227971765 /66 
E-mail: seoul@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +821042911177 
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Office of Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Cuba 
Address: Avenida 5-ta, № 9608 e/96 y 96A. Miramar, Playa,LaHabana 
Tel.:+5372079280 
 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the State of Kuwait 
Address: Yarmuk, block 2, str. 1, villa 15 
Tel.:+96525355247 
E-mail: kuwait@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline:+96566870617 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Kazakhstan  
Address: Nur-Sultan, A34 str., Aprt. 4 
Tel.:+7172755527 
E-mail: nursultan@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +7 778 000 2838 
 
Office of the Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan in Almaty 
Address: K.Satpayev str. 29/6, 7th Floor 
Tel.:+77787864670 
E-mail: almaty@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline:+7 778 786 4670 
 
Consulate General of the Republic of Azerbaijan in Aktau 
Address: Aktau, 15th district, Building 30k-1, 130000 
Tel.:+77292422300 
E-mail: aktau@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +7708 712 7016 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the State of Qatar 
Address: West Bay, Dafna st.66, Saha 41, P.O. Box 23900 
Tel.:+97444932450, +97444113706 
E-mail: doha@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +97450289222 
 

Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Kyrgyz Republic  
Address: Bishkek, Erkindik boulvard - 183 
Tel.:+996312376471 
E-mail: bishkek@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +996990065599 
 

Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Latvia 
Address: Raina Bulvaris 2-5, Riga, LV-1050 
Tel.: +371 6714 2892 
E-mail: riga@mission.mfa.gov.az, a_shirinov@mfa.gov.az 
Hotline:+371 2496 2251 
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Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Lithuania 
Address: Gediminopr. 35, LT-01109, Lithuania 
Tel.:+37052195601 
E-mail: vilnius@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +37062347622 
 

Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Lebanon 
Address: Lebanon, Ain Aar, 6th street, villa 353/MK 
Tel.:+9614922066 
E-mail: beirut@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +96181694170 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to Hungary 
Address: Hungary, 1067 Budapest, Eötvösstr. 14 
Tel.:+3613746070 /71 
E-mail: budapest@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +36304430655 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to Malaysia 
Address: Lot 589, Jalan 6, Taman Ampang Utarma, Ampang 68000, Selangor Darul 
Tel.:+60342526800, 
E-mail: kualalumpur@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +60172398943 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the United Mexican States 
Address: Bosques de la Reforma 580, Col. Bosque de las Lomas, Alcaldia Miguel 
Hidalgo, C.P. 11700, CDMX, Mexico 
Tel.:+5255404109   
E-mail:mexico@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +5215545360110 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Kingdom of Morocco 
Address: Oulad Said str. 50, Souissi district, Rabat 
Tel. :+212537751325 /1201  
E-mail: rabat@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +212 762 74 35 35 

 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Arab Republic of Egypt 
Address: Maadi Sarayat-Street 10, villa 16/24 
Tel.:+20223583761 /790Cairo,  
E-mail:cairo@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hoptline: +201029490486 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Moldova 
Address: MD 2009, Kogalnicheanustr. 64 
Tel.:+37322232277, +37322214209  
E-mail:chisinau@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +37378181361 
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Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to Montenegro 
Address: Skoj-a 32 Toloşi, Podqoritsa, Monteneqro 81000 
Tel.:+38220281181:   
Email: podgorica@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +38269133103 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Kingdom of Netherlands 
Address: Andries Bickerweg 6, 2517 JP, S’Gravenhage 
Tel.:+31703921939 

E-mail: hague@mission.mfa.gov.az, info@azembassy.nl 
Hotline: +31642129317 

 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Uzbekistan 
Address: 100043, Tashkent, Sharg Tongistr. 25 
Tel. :+998712078010 
E-mail: tashkent@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotlines:+998911655599; +998909011775;+998903461000 

 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Islamic Republic of Pakistan 
Address: Islamabad, G-5, Diplomatic Enclave II, Plots 1D/1E 
Tel.:+92512600704,+92512600706 
E-mail: islamabad@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotlines: + 92 335 523 05 00; + 92 315 535 75 76 
 
Office of the Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan in the Republic of Peru 
Address: Calle Victor Gonzales Olaechea 167, Miraflores, Lima 
Tel.:+514918546 
E-mail: oficina.peru@azembassy.mx 
Hotline: +51999037037 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Poland  
Address: Zwycięzcówstr. 12, Warsaw 03-941 
Tel.:+48226162188, +48226176728 
E-mail: warsaw@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +48698091371 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to Romania 
Address: 10, Grigore Gafencu str. Sector 1, Bucharest, Romania 
Tel.:+ 40212332466; +40212332484 

E-mail: bucharest@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +40748777744 

 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Russian Federation 
Address: Moscow 125009, Leontyevskicross, apt. 16 
Tel.:+74956294332, +74956291649 (consular section) 
E-mail: moscow@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +79774422954; +79774422964 
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Consulate General of the Republic of Azerbaijan in Saint-Petersburg 
Address: 191024, Saint-Petersburg, 2nd Sovetskaya str., aprt.27/2 
Tel.:+78127173991, +78127173886   
E-mail: stpetersburg@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +79213379099; +79310053239 
 
Consulate General of the Republic of Azerbaijan in Yekaterinburg 
Address: Yekaterinburg, 620075, Karl Libnekht str. 5 
Tel.:+73433715517, 3715532 
Email: yekaterinburg@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +7 961 7667 477 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Serbia 
Address: Pere Velimirovicastr. 25, 11000 Belgrade 
Tel.: +381113515101, +381113515102  
E-mail: belgrade@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +381 62 189 1324 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia 
Address: Villa B804, Dareen Street, first turn to the right after the Diplomatic Police 
Station, Diplomatic Quarter, Riyadh 11693 
Tel.:+966114192382  
E-mail: riyadh@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotlines: +966114192382; +966545672583 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Tajikistan  
Address: Dushanbe, 734003, Zafar Nozimovstr., apt. 18. 
Tel.:+992372247028 /29  
E-mail: dushanbe@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +992917173993 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Turkey 
Address: Oran, Diplomatic site, Baku str. No.1, Ankara – 06450 
Tel.:+903124911681 /82 /83  
E-mail: ankara@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotlines: +905372826740;+903124906913; +903124920423 
 
Consulate General of the Republic of Azerbaijan in Istanbul  
Address: Zeytinoglu str. 65, Akatlar/Beshiktash-Istanbul, Turkey 
Tel.:+ 902123258042 /43 /44 /45  
E-mail: istanbul@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +905312495007 
 
Consulate General of the Republic of Azerbaijan in Kars 
Address: Yusuf Pasha block, Heydar Aliyev district, N: 36, Kars 36100 
Tel.:+904742236475 /2231361  
E-mail:qars@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotlines: +90 (555) 048 06 36; +90 (545) 744 60 60 
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Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Republic of Turkmenistan  
Address: Ashgabat 2062, Bilim str. 44 
Tel.:+99312364609, +99312364608  
E-mail:ashgabat@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +99361168593 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to Ukraine  
Address: Kiyev, Glubochichkaya str. 24, 01901 
Tel.:+380444846940, +380444846932  
E-mail: kiev@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +380735050000 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the oriental Republic of Uruguay 
Address: Bulevar Artigas 417, Oficina 302, Gamma Tower, Montevideo, 
CP 11300, Uruguay 
Tel.:+59827163763 /64  
E-mail: azembajadauruguay@mail.az  
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Socialist Republic of Vietnam  
Address: 6A Le Hong Phongküçəsi, Ba Dinhrayonu, Hanoy 

Tel.: +84247379011, +84247379012 
E-mail: hanoi@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotmail: +84888120236 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to Japan 
Address: 1-19-15 Higashigaoka, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 152-0021 
Tel.:+81354864744  
Fax:  +81354867374  
E-mail: tokio@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +8170-3844-2000 
 
Embassy of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the Hellenic Republic  
Address: 13 Marathonodromonstr., 15452, P.Psychico, Athens, Greece  
Tel.:+302103632721  
E-mail: athens@mission.mfa.gov.az 
Hotline: +306948259093 
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